506844512 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6891333

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SODETECH SARL			08/02/2021	
Name:		AUXILIAR CONSERVERA, S.A.		
Street Address:	_	CARRETERA TORREALTA S/N		
City:		MOLINA DE SEGURA (MURCIA)		
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	30500	30500		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
		9016098	-	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	(202)202 7860		
	l ha cant t	(202)293-7860 • the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent	
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 20		2022937060	22937060	
		cflanagan@sughrue.com, sughrue@su	anagan@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com	
•		JGHRUE MION, PLLC		
		2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	·	
		SUITE 9000		
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1811		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		025721	025721	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CORA FLANAGAN, SECRETAR	CORA FLANAGAN, SECRETARY	
SIGNATURE:		/Cora Flanagan/	/Cora Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/30/2021	08/30/2021	
JATE SIGNED.				
Fotal Attachments: 2				
Fotal Attachments: 2	nentExecu	edSodetechSARLtoAuxiliarUS1342487	7#page1.tif	

US patent application US 13/424,877

Assignment - SCHEDULED Patent(s) and Application(s)

Whereas, **Sodetech SARL**.a company, having a place of business at 3 Rue de l'ile aux Oiseaux, 33260 La Teste de Buch – France, herein called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent(s) and Application(s) listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter the "Assigned Intellectual Property") by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, AUXILIAR CONSERVERA S.A a Company, having a place of business at Carretera Torrealta S/N, 30500 Molina de Segura (Murcia) - Spain, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Intellectual Property, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Intellectual Property, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Intellectual Property when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sodetech SARL and AUXILIAR CONSERVERA S.A. have executed this Deed of Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR: Sodetech SARL

Signed by: Mr. Patrick Larroche Date: 11.08.2011

ASSIGNEE: AUXILIAR/CONSERVERA S.A

- Signed by: Mr. José Manuel Meca Gómez Date: 02-08 - 201

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057331 FRAME: 0189

US patent application US 13/424,877

Assignment - SCHEDULED Applications

Assignment between Sodetech SARL and AUXILIAR CONSERVERA S.A.

Appendix

 U.S patent No. US9016098 filed on March 20, 2012
Title: Process for forming the wall of the mouth of a metal container or packaging, device for this purpose and packaging or container obtained

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057331 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 08/30/2021